Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	and T	Trademark Office	PATENTS ONLY				Pa	tent and Trademark Office		
		x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450								
•						Att	torney Docket No.	<u>145966</u>		
Ple	ase re	ecord the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	· ••	2.	Α.	Name and	d address of receiv	ing party:		
		Matthew Paul JEVONS			ROLLS-ROYCE PLC					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying					CKINGHAM G	ATE , GREAT BRITAIN		
		Γ	☐ Yes ⊠ No			LVIND	THE SWITTENANT	, UNEAT DIVITAIN		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		$\left\{ \right.$	В.	Additions	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?		
<u> </u> 	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger					Yes 🛛 No		
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: <u>June 9, 2010</u>								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 12/82	2,316	<u> </u>	В.	Patent No	o.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	C.	Title of Application: <u>TEST A</u>	APPARATUS AND MI	ETH(<u>OD</u>					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				8.			payment or charge t number 15-0461	any underpayment to		
	-									
										
9.	To the best of my knowledge and thelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							opy is a true copy of the		
	original document.									
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075			-		Date: <u>J</u>	une 24, 2010			
	Step	hen J. achol, IV, Registration No	. 62,487							

PATENT REEL: 024593 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

ASSIGNMENT

		415	Manham Doub IPS/ONE							
	_	(I)	Matthew Paul JEVONS							
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)								
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)						
		(4)		(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Polls Power nie							
(10)	Insert Address of									
	Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingnam Gate, London S	WIE DAI, Grea	it Britain					
		the ent invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	• •							
(11)	Identification	(11)	Test Apparatus and Method							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign									
	Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 145966							
			tich the undersigned has (have) exe an date herewith or	ecuted an applic	ation for patent in the L	Inited States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on June 9, 2010							
	Application	()	<u></u>							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	 	·					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 24, 2010							
claims of reexami Patents full right and agre- identific	 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is bix 6) Each undersigned hereby 	s to execu- onal Convi- is to perfo- ted States rizes and it from said therein a adding on	ng evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not executed in and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL to the in order to comply with the rule	erform any act of Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and ce, as Assignee ted, and will no gns and legal reg. C the power to	which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or con Trademark Office to is of the entire interest, ar t execute, any agreemen presentatives.	firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters nd covenants that he has its in conflict herewith,				
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the under	signed name(s).					
Date	JUNE 9, 2010		-			(SEAL)				
Date										
Date		-								
Date										
Date										
Date .	·									
Date										
Date			Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)				
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	erably be re at leas	signed before: (a) a Notary Public t two witnesses who also sign here	if within the U	M/	if outside the U.S.A. If				
Date .	JUNE 9, 2010		Witness	scura for	y Viegan					
Date	JUHE 9, 2010		Witness <u>V</u> í	Bruns D	lport "					
					1					

PATENT REEL: 024593 FRAME: 0920